

Order dt. 14-08-2023

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP is absent by filing petition for payment of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner today.

Petitioner files money receipt of Rs. 10,000/-.

Petitioner has filed another petition praying for addition of subsequent claim.

Adding prayer is allowed.

OP is directed to appear on next date.

To 14-09-2023 for Payment and appearance of both side.

JM 2nd Court,Uluberia,Howrah