

MEX No. 87/22

Order dt.-24-06-24

Today is fix for Payment.

Petitioner is absent w/o any steps.

O.P is present and files a petition prays for depositing Rs-5000/- to the judicial cash department.

Heard,Prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to receive Rs.5000/- from the OP as maintainence .

After noteing the same in the relevent register and proper note on the ordersheet.

Petitioner to show cause as to why this case shall not be dismissed on the next date fixed.

Fix 23-07-24 for filing S/C by petitioner.